CITIES ALLIANCE CONSULTATIVE GROUP MEETING
21-22 JANUARY 2010, Mumbai, INDIA

Attendance
—_Country First City, Post
Organisation ([Mr/ Ms| Name Last Name Title Affiliation Address State Code (Country Phone Fax e-mail 1
CG MEMBERS
ESplanada dos
Director of Institutional Development Ministérios - Bloco A |Brasilia /|70050- (+5511) 2108-(55 11 3321 junia.santarosa@gmail.com,
BRAZIL Mrs. Jania Santa Rosa and Technical Cooperation Brazil Ministry of Cities - Sala 304 DF 901 BRASIL |1772 1709 camila.silva@cidades.gov.br
AV. Libertador
Ministry of Housing and Urban |Bernado O'Higgins [Piso 4,
CHILE Ms. Patricia Poblete Bennett |Minister Development 924 STGO Santiago CHILE 56-2-3513401 ppoblete@minvu.cl
Principal AdVISOr to the MINISter, AV. Libertador 56-Z-351-
Governance & Social Development, Ministry of Housing and Urban |Bernado O'Higgins [Piso 2, 3206/52-6-351-
CHILE Ms. Barbara Richards Rojas Policy Branch Development 924 STGO Santiago CHILE 3424 brichards@minvu.cl
Chief of the Urban Observatory of the [Minstry of Housing and Urban [Ahumada 48,
CHILE Mr. Sergio Leon Ministry Development Oficina 307, STGO [Santiago CHILE 56-2-6979769 sleon@minvu.cl
Director, Urban Development Capacity|Ministry of Ethiopian Works P.O. Box 24134, Addis ETHIOPL | 251 (0)11 251 (0)11
ETHIOPIA Mr. Abuye Aneley Building Office and Urban Development Sudan Street, Ababa A 5540635 554 0630 abuye aneleya@yahoo.com
Paris
Project Manager, Local Authorities Agence Francgaise de 5, rue Roland CEDEX
FRANCE Mr. Samuel Lefevre and Urban Development Department |Développement (AFD) Barthes 12 75598(FRANCE (33 1 5344 3582 lefevres@afd.fr; heberts@afd.fr
Programme Officer, Urban French Ministry of Foreign and |27/ rue de la 331431764 emilie.maehara@diplomatie.go
FRANCE Ms. Emilie Maehara Governance European Affairs Convention Paris 75015| FRANCE [45 uv.fr
INSTUTUT d€5 SCIENCES et aes
techniques de I'Equipement et Paris-La
de I'Environnement pour le. Grande Arche, Paroi |Defense 33014081 33014081 |xavier.crepin@I-carre.net,
FRANCE Mr. Xavier Crepin Chief Executive Officer Développement (ISTED) Nord cedex 92055(FRANCE (2414 2331 Francoise.Duhont@i-carre.net
Deutsche Gesellschaft flir
Head of Unit, Regional and Local Technische Zusammenaarbeit |Dag-Hammarskjold- [Eschbor GERMAN (49 61 96 79 16 ({49 61 96 79 |Annette.Baehring@gtz.de,
GERMANY Ms. Annette Baehring Geovernance, Decentralisation (GTZ) GmbH Weg 1-5 n 65760|Y 60 80 16 60 Antje.Kinkel@gtz.de
PTanmNg and DEVETOPIMent, Sector
Project Policy Advice, Municipal and Deutsche Gesellschaft fir
Urban Development Department of Technische Zusammenaarbeit |Dag-Hammarskjold- [Eschbor GERMAN
GERMANY Mr. Chris Schmilzer State and Democracy (GTZ) GmbH Weg 1-5 n 65760|Y 49-6196/79-2326
Federal Ministry Tor Economic
Head of Division 313, Water, Energy |Cooperation and Development 53045 GERMAN [49 228 99 535 |49 228 9910 |franz.marre@bmz.bund.de,
GERMANY Mr. Franz Marré and Urban Development (BMZ) Postfach 12 03 22 |Bonn 53045(Y 3783 535 3783 angelica.nickel@bmz.bund.de
AdVISor on Urban Development, On Federal Ministry Tor Economic
behalf of Division 313 "Water; Cooperation and Development 53045 GERMAN [49 228 99 535-49 228 99 10
GERMANY Ms. Carolin Bender Energy; Urban Development" (BMZ) Postfach 12 03 22 |Bonn 53045(Y 3571 535-3571 Carolin.Bender@bmz.bund.de
Directorate General ror
Development Cooperation Piazzale della 00197
ITALY Mr. Giomini Valerio Secretary of Legation Ministry of Foreign Affairs Farnesina 1 Roma 00197|ITALY 390636915305 valerio.giomini@esteri.it
Ajuntament de
Barcelona, Calle Barcelon (+34) 93 34 29|(+34) 9334 jroig@bcn.cat,
METROPOLIS Mr. Josep Roig Secretary-General Metropolis Avinyo 15 a 8002(SPAIN 460 29 466 abickart@bcn.cat
Director of Bank of Cities Project, Unit 35 Boulevard des 336088731 [331538562
METROPOLIS Mr. Alain Le Saux of International and European Affairs |Ile de France Invalides Paris 75007(FRANCE (71 19 alain.lesaux@iledefrance.fr
Jean- 35 Boulevard des jeanfrancois.habeau@iledefr
METROPOLIS Mr. Frangois |Habeau Project Officer Ile de France Invalides Paris 75007 |FRANCE ance.fr
Nma Federal Ministry or Housing, Z34-9
Muhamme Director, Department of Finance and |Works & Urban Development [Headquarters, 5211854; cp 234-9
NIGERIA Mr. d Abubakar Accounts Department Mabushi District Abuja NIGERIA |08033051952 |5211854 ednatobi@hotmail.com
Federal Mnistry or Housing, Z34-9
Deputy Director, Urban and Regional |Works & Urban Development [Headquarters, 5211854; cp 234-9
NIGERIA Mr. Lawal Y. Abubakar Development Department Mabushi District Abuja NIGERIA |08033051952 (5211854 yelwal@yahoo.com
Federal Ministry of HousIng, Z34-9
Edna Assistant Director, Urban and Works & Urban Development |Headquarters, 5211854; cp 234-9
NIGERIA Ms. Deimi Tobi Regional Development Department Mabushi District Abuja NIGERIA |08033051952 |5211854 ednatobi@hotmail.com
Visiting Address: 7.
juni plassen 1, Oslo,
Senior Advisor, Section for Norway, Mailing
Environment and Sustainable Address: Postboks office: 47 22
Development, Department for UN, 8114 Dep., N-0032 24 3972 cell:
NORWAY Mr. Erik Berg Peace and Humanitarian Affairs Ministry of Foreign Affairs Oslo, Norway Oslo N-0032 |NORWAY |47 92 08 99 53 |47 2224 9580 |erik.berg@mfa.no
Deputy Director General, Department |Ministry of Local Government |Akersgata 59,
NORWAY Mr. Per Nygaard of Housing and Building and Regional Development P. O. Box 8112 Dep |OSLO N-0032 |NORWAY |47 22 247 102 per.nygaard@krd.dep.no
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MaKall

Treasurer, League of Cities of the 1209 Cityland 10 City, Tel: Fax:
Philippines, and Mayor of Tagaytay League of Cities of the Tower II, H.V. de la [Metro PHILIPPI |+632.8300057/|+632.813646 |Nadine Siriban
PHILIPPINES Mr. Abraham |Tolention City Philippines Costa cor Valero Sts [Manila NES 8137508 7 <nadine.lcp@gmail.com>
PHILIPPI Nadine Siriban
PHILIPPINES Mr. Doroteo Marasigan, Jr. City Councilor Tagaytay City NES <nadine.lcp@gmail.com>
P.O Box 14056 Cape SOUTH 2/ 21 669
SDI Mr. Jokin Arputham President SDI Secretariat Mowbray Town 7705|AFRICA |27 21 689 9408|3912 jockina@yahoo.co.in
sheela@sparcindia.org,
Society for the Promotion of |52 Miami, Bhulabhai 91 22 2364- mithila@bom3.vsnl.net.in,
SDI Ms. Sheela Patel Director Area Resource Centres Desai Road Mumbai INDIA 0204 sparcl@vsnl.com
REPUBLI
COF
National Department of SOUTH ahmedi.vawda@dhs.gov.za,
SOUTH AFRICA [Mr. Ahmedi Vawda Advisor to the Director General Housing Private Bag X644 Pretoria 0001 (AFRICA 27124211569| 27836284179 |Monika@dhs.housing.gov.za
ITICTTIC COOTAdIriatlor 101 CTIVITOTITICTIC,
Climate Change and Sustainable
Services, Team for Global Swedish International
Programmes, Department for Development Cooperation Visiting Address: Stockhol | SE 105- 46 8 698 56
SWEDEN Mr. Mikael Atterhdg Development Partnerships Agency (Sida) Valhallavdagen 199 |m 25|SWEDEN |4686985472 40 mikael.atterhog@sida.se
United Cities and Local Barcelon 34 93 34 28 34 93 34 28 |e.gateau@cities-
UCLG Ms. Elisabeth |Gateau Secretary General Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 a 8002|SPAIN 750/5 760 localgovernments.org
Director of Statutory Issues and United Cities and Local Barcelon emiliasaiz@yahoo.com,e.saiz@citie
UCLG Ms. Emilia Saiz Institutional Relations Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 a 8002|SPAIN s-localgovernments.org
Assistant Secretary-General and GPO 254 20 762 254 20 762 inga.klevby@unhabitat.org,
UN-HABITAT Ms. Inga Bjork-Klevby Deputy Executive Director UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 Nairobi 00100(KENYA (5100 5015 jaana.mioch@unhabitat.org
Director, Regional Office for Africa and GPO 254 20 254 20 Alioune.Badiane @unhabitat.org,
UN-HABITAT Mr. Alioune Badiane Arab States UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 Nairobi 00100(KENYA (7623075 7623904 Anastasia.Mbova@unhabitat.org
Special Advisor to the Deputy GPO 254 20 254 /5548 29
UN-HABITAT Ms. Jaana Mioch Executive Director UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 Nairobi 00100|KENYA 7624062 50 jaana.mioch@unhabitat.org
Paris
United Nations Environment Cedex +33 (0)1 44 37
UNEP Ms. Soraya Smaoun Programme Officer Programme 15, rue de Milan 09 75441|FRANCE (19 80 Soraya.Smaoun@unep.org
Director, Finance, Economics and 1515 H Street, NW, [Washing 1-202-47/5- 1-202-522-
WORLD BANK |Ms. Zoubida Allaoua Urban The World Bank MC4-409 ton, DC 20433|USA 3720 7122 zallaoua@worldbank.org
1515 H Street, NW, [Washing 1-202-475-
WORLD BANK |Mr. Steven Karam Lead Urban Economist The World Bank MC4-418 ton, DC 20433[(USA 3714 skaraml@worldbank.org
Senior Urban Specialist, World Bank 1510 H Street, NW, [Washing 1-202-4506-
WORLD BANK |Mr. André Herzog Institute The World Bank J4-400 ton, DC 20433|(USA 2683 aherzog@worldbank.org
Washing
WORLD BANK [Ms. Hiam Abbas Consultant, World Bank Institute The World Bank 1818 H Street, NW, |ton, DC 20433(USA habbas@worldbank.org
ADVOCACY PANEL
— ] UNITED
Westminster, House SW1A KINGDO 020 7219 COXR@parliament.uk,
Ms. Clare Short Rt. Hon. Member of Parliament of Commons London |0AA M 020 7219 4262 |2586 shortc@parliament.uk
OBSERVERS
HABITAT FOR
HUMANITY Vice President, Global Program 1000 Vermont Avenue, |Washing 202-628-9171 ext.|fax 202-628- sweir@habitat.org,
INTERNATIONAL [Mr. Steve Weir Development and Support Habitat for Humanity International INW, Suite 1100 ton, DC 20005|USA 4906 9169 gle@habitat.org
BILL AND melanie.walker@gatesfoundation.
MELINDA GATES Senior Program Officer, Global Bill and Melinda Gates Seattle, org;
FOUNDATION Ms. Melanie Walker Development Foundation PO Box 23350 WA 98102|USA 206-709-3643 |206-709-3155 |ngoc.dai@gatesfoundation.org
GHK House, Heckfield UNITED simpsonj@ghkint.com,
Place, 526 Fulham KINGDO |+ 44 (0) +44(0) 20 <Jamie.Simpson@ghkint.com
GHK International |Mr. Jamie Simpson Managing Director GHK International Road London [SW65NR (M 207471 8034 |7736 0784 >
Chief, Social Policy, Planning, United Nations Children’s New +91.11.246
UNICEF Mr. Joaquin Gonzalez - Aleman |Monitoring & Evaluation (SPPME) Fund (UNICEF) 73 Lodi Estate Dehli 110 003 |[INDIA 90401 Ext.180 jgonzalezaleman@unicef.org
Ministry of Lands, Housing and
UGANDA Mr. Michael Werikhe State Minister Urban Development (MoLHUD) Kampala UGANDA samuel.mabala@gmail.com
Ministry of Lands, Housing and
UGANDA Mr. Samuel Mabala Advisor to Minister Urban Development (MoLHUD) Kampala UGANDA samuel.mabala@gmail.com
SECRETARIAT
1818 H Street, NW, [Washing
CA SECRETARIAT |Mr. William Cobbett Manager Cities Alliance MC8-804 ton, DC 20433(USA 1-202-458-9695 [1-202-522-3224 |wcobbett@citiesalliance.org
1518 H Street, NW, [Washing
CA SECRETARIAT |Mr. Kevin Milroy Sr. Operations Officer/Deputy Manager Cities Alliance MC8-804 ton, DC 20433(USA 1-202-473-5264 |1-202-522-3224 |kmilroy@citiesalliance.org
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1515 H Street, NW, [Washing

CA SECRETARIAT |Mr. Julian Baskin Sr. Urban Specialist Cities Alliance MC8-804 ton, DC 20433|USA 1-202-458-1335 |1-202-522-3224 |jbaskin@citiesalliance.org
I8I8 H Street, NW, [Washing

CA SECRETARIAT [Ms. Andrea Haer Urban Specialist Cities Alliance MC8-804 ton, DC 20433|USA 1-202-458-2503 [1-202-522-3224 |ahaer@citiesalliance.org
I8I8 H Street, NW, |[Washing

CA SECRETARIAT |Ms. Andrea Merrick Urban Specialist Cities Alliance MC8-804 ton, DC 20433|USA 1-202-473-4051 |1-202-522-3224 |amerrick@citiesalliance.org
1818 H Street, NW, [Washing

CA SECRETARIAT |Ms. Sid Henderson Sr. Programme Assistant Cities Alliance MC8-804 ton, DC 20433|USA 1-202-458-7269 |1-202-522-3224 |shenderson@citiesalliance.org
1515 H Street, NW, [Washing

CA SECRETARIAT [Mr. Gunter Meinert Sr. Urban Specialist Cities Alliance MC8-804 ton, DC 20433|USA 1-202-458-0309  [1-202-522-3224 |gmeniert@citiesalliance.org
I8I8 H Street, NW, [Washing

CA SECRETARIAT [Ms. Celine d'Cruz Urban Specialist Cities Alliance MC8-804 ton, DC 20433|USA 1-202-473-1342 [1-202-522-3224 |cdcruz@citiesalliance.org
The World Bank, 70,

CA SECRETARIAT |Mr. Ajay Suri Regional Advisor, South Asia Cities Alliance Lodi Estate New Delhi 110003|INDIA 91-11-4147-9167 dsuri@citiesalliance.org
The World Bank, First
Floor, Pro Equity Court,
1250 Pretorious Street, SOUTH

CA SECRETARIAT |Ms. Adele Hosken Regional Advisor, South Africa Cities Alliance Hatfield Pretoria 00083|AFRICA 27-21-431-3161 ahosken@citiesalliance.org
Banque Mondiale, B.P. COTE

CA SECRETARIAT |Mr. Mamdou Diagne Regional Advisor, Central and West Africa  |Cities Alliance 1850 Abidjan 01 D'IVOIRE |225-22-400-408 mdiagne@citiesalliance.org
The World Bank, PO
Box 5515, Africa

CA SECRETARIAT |Mr. Tewodros [Alemu Regional Advisor, East Africa Cities Alliance Avenue, Bole Road Addis Ababa ETHIOPIA |251-115-176032 talemu@citiesalliance.org

CEP

Alianga de Cidades, 05116-

CA SECRETARIAT |Ms. AnaClaudia [Rossbach Regional Advisor, Brazil/LAC Cities Alliance Caixa Postal 26.657, Sao Paulo |970 BRAZIL 55-11-3474-9401 arossbach@citiesalliance.org
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